MCCSEMI.COMRev.3-1-01012019 1/4
2.0 W Silicon
Zener Diodes
5.1 to 75 Volts
DO-41
A
B
C

Note 2
Note 3
Above 75oC
RatingParameter Conditions Symbol
Note: 1. High Temperature Solder Exemptions Applied, see EU Directive Annex 7a
2. Measured on 8.3ms, single half sine-wave or equivalent square wave, duty
cycle = 4 pulses per minute maximum.
3. Mounted on 5.0mm2 (0.013mm thick) land areas.
MCCSEMI.COMRev.3-1-01012019 2/4
Nominal Zener
Voltage Test current Maximum Zener
Current
 VZ@IZT IZT ZZT @ IZT ZZk @ IZK IZK IR VR IZM
V mA Ω Ω mA µA(Max.) V mA
2EZ5.1D5 5.1 98 3.5 600 1 5.0 1.0 356
2EZ5.6D5 5.6 89.5 2.5 500 1 5.0 2.0 324
2EZ6.2D5 6.2 80.5 1.5 700 1 5.0 3.0 292
2EZ6.8D5 6.8 73.5 2.0 700 1 5.0 4.0 266
2EZ7.5D5 7.5 66.5 2.0 700 0.5 5.0 5.0 242
2EZ8.2D5 8.2 61 2.3 700 0.5 5.0 6.0 220
2EZ9.1D5 9.1 55 2.5 700 0.5 3.0 7.0 200
2EZ10D5 10 50 3.5 700 0.25 3.0 7.6 182
2EZ11D5 11 45.5 4.0 700 0.25 1.0 8.4 166
2EZ12D5 12 41.5 4.5 700 0.25 1.0 9.1 152
2EZ13D5 13 38.5 5.0 700 0.25 0.5 9.9 138
2EZ14D5 14 35.7 5.5 700 0.25 0.5 10.6 130
2EZ15D5 15 33.4 7.0 700 0.25 0.5 11.4 122
2EZ16D5 16 31.2 8.0 700 0.25 0.5 12.2 114
2EZ17D5 17 29.4 9.0 750 0.25 0.5 13.0 107
2EZ18D5 18 27.8 10 750 0.25 0.5 13.7 100
2EZ19D5 19 26.3 11 750 0.25 0.5 14.4 95
2EZ20D5 20 25 11 750 0.25 0.5 15.2 90
2EZ22D5 22 22.8 12 750 0.25 0.5 16.7 82
2EZ24D5 24 20.8 13 750 0.25 0.5 18.2 76
2EZ27D5 27 18.5 18 750 0.25 0.5 20.6 68
2EZ30D5 30 16.6 20 1000 0.25 0.5 22.5 60
2EZ33D5 33 15.1 23 1000 0.25 0.5 25.1 55
2EZ36D5 36 13.9 25 1000 0.25 0.5 27.4 50
2EZ39D5 39 12.8 30 1000 0.25 0.5 29.7 47
2EZ43D5 43 11.6 35 1500 0.25 0.5 32.7 43
2EZ47D5 47 10.6 40 1500 0.25 0.5 35.8 39
2EZ51D5 51 9.8 48 1500 0.25 0.5 38.8 36
2EZ56D5 56 9.0 55 2000 0.25 0.5 42.6 32
2EZ62D5 62 8.1 60 2000 0.25 0.5 47.1 29
2EZ68D5 68 7.4 75 2000 0.25 0.5 51.7 27
2EZ75D5 75 6.7 90 2000 0.25 0.5 56.0 24
MCC
Part Number
Maximum Zener Impedance Leakage Current
Notes:  TOLERANCES - Suffix indicates 5% tolerance any other tolerance will be considered as a special device.